' OFFICIAL QP@ ?QD k/2/050786 @

TS 86216075

b3 22 852!6075

60
/’

AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS E

This Amendment to Assignment of Leases and Rents
("Amendment”) dated as of March 31, 1986 among LaSalle National
Bank, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a
deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said
Trustee in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated as of March 1,
1984 and known as Trust No. 107701 ("Trust 107701"), LaSalle
National/Bank, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions
of a deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said
Trustee in-pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated as of May 1, 1984
and known as Trust No. 107707 ("Trust 107707"), JMB/Urban 500
Development Feriners, Ltd., an Illincils Limited Partnership
("Beneficiary") {Trust 107701 and Trust 107707 and Beneficliary
being hereinafte: collectively referred to as "Assignors"), and
Bank of Montreal ("Bank"):

e

e

WIOTNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignorce-executed and delivered to Bank that
certain Assignment of Lease:z-end Rents dated March 22, 1985 and
recorded as Document No. 2750€475 ("Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, Trust 107701, Trust 107707 and Bank have
entered into a Third Amendment to Mmrkgage and Security Agreement
with Assignment of Rents dated of eved date herewith (the "Third

Amendment") which amends the provisions of that certain Mortgage
and Security Agreement with Assignment ‘of Rents dated March 22,
1985, executed and delivered by Trust 1077¢1 and Trust 107707 to
Bank, and recorded on April 11, 1985 as Docunent No. 27508474
encumbering the land and leasehold described cn Schedules I and
Il attached hereto, as amended by that certain Prendment to
Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as
of September 30, 1985 and recorded October 16, 1985 as Document
No. 85239290 and that certain Second Amendment to Mortgage and
Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of
December 27, 1985 (said mortgage as amended is herein called
"Mortgage") by, among other things, adding additional property to
the Mortgaged Premises (as defined in the Mortgage and herein-
after referred to as the "Alter Property"); and

)
R
N
G\
~
N
N

h

T ol

<

31

WHEREAS, Bank and Beneficiary entered into a Third
Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of even
date herewith which, together with the Second Amendment
(hereinafter defined) amended the provisions of that certain Loan
and Reimbursement Agreement dated December 31, 1984 between
Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as amended by an Amendment to Lean and
Reimbursement Agreement dated September 30, 1985 and a Second
Amendment {"Second Amendment") to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated as of December 27, 1985 (said Loan and

CLOOY2

Prepared by, and Return to:

Jame 1
Ch1c%go Ehe1ss, Jr., 111 K. Monroe St.

60690




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,GORY

Reimbursement Agreement as amended is herein called the "Loan
Agreement") by, among other things, increasing the amount of the
loan available thereunder, extending the maturity date thereof,
and providing that a portion of such increased lcan amount may be
disbursed to pay for the acquisition of the Alter Property;

WHEREAS, Beneficiary and Bank entered into an Amendment
to Promissory Note {"Note Amendment"} dated as of December 27,
1985 and a Second Amendment ("Second Note Amendment") to
Promissory Note dated of even date herewith which amended the
Note (as-defined in the Assignment) by increasing the amount of
indebtednass evidenced by the Note and extending the maturity
date of sush indebtedness; and

WHEPSAS, Assignors and Bank desire to amend the
Assignment to feflect the increase in the amount of indebtedness
secured thereundar, the extension of the maturity date of such
indebtedness, the understanding that a portion of such increased
loan amount has been Jdisbursed to pay for the acquisition of the
Alter Property and reflect that the Loan Agreement has been
amended as aforesaid and that all references in the Assignment to
the Loan Agreement shall iean the Loan Agreement as amended, that
the Note has been amended bv. the Note Amendment and Second Note
Amendment and that all references in the Assignment to the Note
shall mean the Note as amended Ly ‘the Note Amendment and Second

Note amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and,valuable consideration the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Bank
hereby agree that the Assignment is amerded as follows:

1. Subsections (1) and (ii) beginning on the second
line of the first full paragraph on page 2 of.ihe Assignment are
hereby deleted and the following are substituted in their place:

"(i) the payment in full of all principal
of and interest on that certain promis-
sory note of the Trustee dated March 22,
1985 and amended by Amendment to
Promissory Note dated as of December 27,
1985 and further amended by Seccnd
Amendment to Promissory Note dated

March 31, 1986, payable to the order of
the Assignee in the face principal sum of
$52,756,320.10 expressed to bear interest
at the rates and payable at the times
therein provided and having a final
maturity of all principal and interest
not required to be sooner paid of June
30, 1986 and any notes issued in
extension or renewal thereof or in sub-
stitution therefore (said note as amended




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALGORY .

is herein called the "Note"), (ii) the
performance of all obligations,
covenants, promises and agreements
contained herein or in that certain
Mortgage and Security Agreement with
Assignment of Rents dated March 22, 1985
from the Trustee to the Assignee, as
amended by that certain Amendment to
Mortgage and Security Agreement with
Assignment of Rents dated as of
September 30, 1985, that certain Second
Amendment to Mocrtgage and Security
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated
as of December 27, 1985 and that certain
Third amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agtsement with Assignment of Rents dated
as' of March 31, 1986 (said mortgage as
amended is herein called the "Mortgage")
conveyivy and mortgaging the premises as
security fur the Note and any and all
other indebtedness intended to be secured

thereby,".

2. Schedule I of the Assignment is hereby amended by
adding the following after the paragraph beginning "ALSQ: LOT 7":

"ALSO: THE SOUTH HALF O¢ JLOT 6 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF (LlIE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWWSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL 4ERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO: LOTS 6 AND 7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND
2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIEF ‘39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MewrIDIAN AND
THE EAST HALF OF THE 10 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING
WESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE WESTERLY LINL OF SAID
LOT 7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 Or(BLOCK
13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION QOF THE S0UTH
FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO: LOTS 8 AND S IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND
2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT OR BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER, FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH THE WESTERLY
HALF OF THE TEN FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING WESTERLY
OF AND ADJOINING THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 7 AND THE
EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOTS 8 AND 9, ALL IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS."




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQOPRY, .

3. Schedule II of the Mortgage is hereby amended by
adding the following Permanent Tax Numbers to those contained

therein:

17-03-210-014
17-03-210-013
17-03~-210-012
17-03-210-011
17-03-210-006

All references in the Note and in the Loan Agreement
shall be deecmed references to the Assignment as amended by this
amendment. ALl of the terms, provisions, agreements and
covenants contained in the Assignment shall stand and remain
unchanged and ir full force and effect except to the extent
specifically amendad hereby.

No referencs o this Amendment need be made in any
instrument or document at-any time referring to the Assignment,
any reference in any of such instrument or document to the
Assignment to be deemed a ruference to the Assignment as amended
hereby.

This Amendment is executed by LaSalle National Bank,
not personally but as Trustee as alcvresaid in the exercise of the
power and authority conferred upon 2nd vested in it as such
Trustee (and said Trustee hereby warcan:s that it possesses full
power and authority to execute this insirument), and it is
expressly understood and agreed that notiulno herein or in said
Note contained shall be construed as creating any liability on
said Trustee personally to pay the said Note Or any interest that
may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accru.ng-bereunder, or to
perform any covenant, either express or implied, lierein
contained, all such liability, iE any, being expressly waived by
Bank and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or
security hereunder, and that so far as said Trustee peropnally is
concerned, the legal holder or holders of said Note and’ kne owner
or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall locgk
solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment therael,
by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the manner
herein and in said Note provided or by action to enforce the
persenal liability of any guarantors of the indebtedness hereby
secured or by proceeding against any other collateral security

therefor. o
o

The Bank covenants and agrees that, except as P
hereinafter provided, neither the Beneficiary nor any partner P
thereof, shall have any personal liability for payment of the op
Note or any other indebtedness, obligation or liability arising Q
hereunder, under the Note, the Mortgage, the Additional ~3
Collateral Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement) or any “




UNOFFICIAL CPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
7

352104075

other document securing the Note; provided, however, that (i) the
foregoing shall not restrict or impair the rights of the Bank,
whnich are unconditional and absolute, to resort to the Guaranty
or the collateral security for the Note and the other
indebtedness, obligations and liabilities set forth or referred
to in the Loan Agreement, (ii) the Beneficiary and its partners
shall be and remain fully responsible and liable for any loss,
cost or expense suffered or incurred by the Bank or any holder or
holders of the Note to the extent the same results from a breach
of the covenants set forth in the last sentence of Section 3.7 of
the Loz hgreement or in Section 3.8 in the Loan Agreement or
from any <enresentation or warranty contained in the Loan
Agreement, “he Note, any Additional Collateral Document or any
other documénl securing the Note being knowingly false when made
in any material) cespect, provided that no partner of the
Beneficiary shall be liable for any loss resulting from a

representation or/warranty being false unless he had perscnal
knowledge of such falsity,

IN WITNESS WH:IREOF, Assignors and Bank have executed
and delivered this Agreeme¢n: at Chicago, Illinois as of the 3lst
day of March, 1986.

LASALLE NATIONAFTgﬂNK/

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
As Trustee of T{g_u
Afgdesaid and NSt P

/,/ -

(SEAL) —lce President

ATTEST;

Secretary

JANES 4. (LA

T??i/dr Print Name
-

091298




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP

JMB/URBAN 900 DEVELOPMENT
PARTNERS, LTD., an Illinois limited
partnership

By: Realty gnvestorSZ}J, Inc.

ItS Viee §rended

By: JMB Real Estate Holdings

B;IC%#/ C/p.%;

Its  (resoied

BANK OF MONTREAL f’ r
/ -
. M




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CIIOPY_

j 375

".J 3 ..%

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF oere )

1, ;jlﬁﬂA/ 11 MisTEETTH a Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that STUAET O N A 77‘1‘#!""/ ' View
President of Realty lnvestors-II, Irc., an Illinois corporation,
said cornoration being a partner of JMB/Urban 900 Development
Partners. Ltd., an Illinois Limited Partnership, who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed ko the foregoing instrument as such
President apreared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed-and delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntary ack and as the free and voluntary act of said

corporation.

Given under‘my-hand and notarial seal, this Aﬁﬁy day
of Merch, 1986.

tz f . ‘
“Notary Public

Neng £ Misreerm
{TYC# OR PRINT NAME)

{SEAL)

My Commission Expires:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL

Jo5 2 D75

GQPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 85.

COUNTY OF >y )

4]

1, éu:?Am/ £ Miotkera a Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that TVAR T N ATE o
President of JMB Real Estate Holdings-II, Inc., an Illinois
corporation, said corporation being a partner of JMB/Urban 900
Development Partners, Ltd., an Illinois Limited Partnership, who
is persotizlly known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
President arpeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntary act-and as the free and voluntary act of said

corporation.

Given undei auy hand and notarial seal, this Aﬁfﬁ' day
of Mareh, 1986.

S RUR
J /i&x&AJJ A?-%#£¢¢AZ£5E-

’ —NoFary Public

Suind A /Q/:)’x’ﬁf;’m

(T7P3 OR PRINT NAME

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Diele, l7 1949
gov




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
85,

COUNTY OF CO0K )

I, covtioa AL Trooking a Notary public in
and for said County, in the State aforesald, do hereby certify
that JIREDY WOLANG Tice Presi-
dent of LaSalle Naticnal Bank, a naijan%l .banking association,
and LI P AL ) Secretary of said
national banking association, who are personally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
1nstrumenr as such T an President and

stw't gacretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day 1n per:rn and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument) as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust Mumber 107707 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set~forth; and the said Lo tEny
Secretary then and theve acknowledged that he, as custodian of
the seal of said associztion, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking asscociation to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and a:z the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association’zs Trustee of Trust Number 107707 as

aforesaid, for the uses and purpzses therein set forth,

Given under my hand and(notarial seal, this zyiﬁkday of

e e g Gl

Notary Public
Fartha A, Srooding

(TYPE OR PRINT NAML)
(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

¢ /3080




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALGQRY |

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 885,
COUNTY OF ¢00K )

I, Marthe £, EeCoii a Notary Public in
and for said Count in the State afaresaid, dg hereby certify
that Jﬂgka W. LANG ' fiee Presi-
dent Of LaSalle National Bank, a national banking association,

and TaUES A, CLads oo sanb Secretary of said
national banking assoclation, who are personally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such Vics President and

P Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrumcne as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntzry act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust{Number 107701 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set-forth; and the said Lo
Secretary then and thare acknowledged that he, as custodian of
the gseal of said associestion, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking assoriation to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association- es Trustee of Trust Number 107701 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this o3+ day of
#arch, 1986.

ﬂAf? {;zfzzlﬁ%faw cﬁzlg,/622£;1ﬁ1bééﬁ;

Notary Public

H red \ Pt
Faribs &, Droakins

(TYPE OR PRINT NANMI]

(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:

s 30fcy

c2.091298




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

J

Y

STATE OF ILLINCIS }

)
couNTY OF (ool )

I, Aaness M, Newgorst  a Notary Public in
and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify

that Crt’-(.‘r-(\p, e sy r ACCcun"‘r (nﬂnw\t;‘('
president of Bahk of Montreal who is personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such Ao oo Napne-oC -President appeared before
me this dey in person and acknowlddged that he signed and
delivered rhe said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the {:ee and voluntary act of said bank.

SS.

Given- urder my hand and notarial seal, this ;3fk\day of
Mareh, 1986.
2 5 .
/ ( {.C il Y ¥ zf,,(_,(/t? Lt
‘ Notary Public /#

CAenese M. Neudaursy
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

3/90




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GORY, |

Schedule I

Legal Description — Fee Parcel

THAT PART OF LOTS 3, 4, 9 AND 10 LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE (FORMERLY PINE STREET) IN BLOCK 13 IN THE
SUBDIVISION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ILLINOIS AND HICHIGAN
CANAL OF THF SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN,

ALSC: LOTS 2, 3.AND 4 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND 15 IN CANAL TRULSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION '3, “TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDTAN,
ALSO: A STRIP OF LANDZ0 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, FORMERLY

ALLEY AND NOW VACATED, LY{NG3 WEST OF AND ADJOINING AFQRESAID
LOT 4 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION.

ALSD: A STRIP OF LAND 15 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, LYING WEST
OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 2 AND 3 AND EAST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 4
IN AFORESAID KINZER'S SUBDIVISIOH VACATED PER DOCUMENT XO.
27,338,481,

ALSO: NORTH HUGUELET PLACE, A STRIP CF JAND 20 FEET RIDE EAST
AND WEST, LYING WITHIN SAID BLOCK 13, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NC.
27.338,481,

ALSO: LOTS 5, 6 AND 7 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND 15 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 HORTH, RANGE l4,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOTS B, 11, THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5, AND THE Suti4 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 13, IN CANAL TRUSTEES®
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOT 1 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF LCt5 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 135
IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER
OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

AND ALSO: THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

ALSQ: 1LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF} AND LOT 12
(EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF), AND THE NORTH EALF OF
THE WEST HALF OF LOT 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN: ALSO LOTS 8, 9 AND 10 IN CHRISTOPH KINZER'S
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14 AND 15 IN SAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK

13, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




-

ot

UNOFFICIAL COPY

rath

SCHEDULE TII

Legal Description - Leasehold Parcel

THE WESTERLY 125 FEET OF LOTS 7 AND 12 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINTIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

17-03-21"-004 17-03-210-008
17-03-212-004 17-03-210-007
17-03~212-001 17-03-210-001
17-03-212-002 17-03-210-004
17-03-211-006 17-03-210-003
17-03-211-00Q7 17-03-210-002

17-03~211~005
17-03-211-003
17-03-211-004
17-03-211-019
17-03-211~002
17-03-211-001
17-03-211-009
J 17-03-211-016

17-03-211-017 %
17-03-211-015 2
-
()
. ) )
/?,,’/‘ el {?t/') o A ,—"":7/ ¢ A/‘_ff qN /‘///r‘,/ QN

oy . 4
acAasy L i




UNOFFICIAL COPY




