UNOFFICI/A&L C?I:QBPSYI Aoy D20 A i hrse

b 5 Chieyn Lo
56408515 o @

..*\g-lq

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

This Fifth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement
with Agssignment of Rents ("Third Mortgage Amendment") dated as of
September 2, 1986 among LaSalle National Bank, not personally but
a8 Trustee under the provigions of a deed or deeds in trust duly
recorded and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of a Trust
Agreement dated March 1, 1984 and known as Trust Number 107701
("Trust 197701") and LaSalle National Bank, not personally but as
Trustee uader the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust duly
recorded ‘@and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of a Trust
Agreement dated May 1, 1984 and known as Trust Number 107707
("Prust 107787%), (Trust 107701 and Trust 107707 are hereinafter
together referied to as "Mortgagor") and Bank of Montreal
(hereinafter reférred to as "Mortgagee"):

WI'TNESSETH TEAT:

WHEREAS, Mortgagnr executed and delivered to Mortgagee
that certain Mortgage and ‘Security Agreement with Assignment of
Rents dated March 22, 1985 and recorded on April 11, 1985 as
Document Number 27508474 encumbering the land and leasehold
described on Schedules I and II attached hereto, that certain -
Amendment to Mortgage and Security BAgreement with Assigament of
Rents dated as of September 30, 198% And recorded Qctober 16,
1985 as Document Number 85239290, thal certain Second Amendment
to Mortgage and Security Agreement witn 2ssignment of Rents dated
as of December 27, 1985, that certain Third Amendment to Mortgage
and Security Agreement with Assignment of Fencs dated as of
March 31, 1986, and that certain Fourth Amendm=nt to Mortgage and
Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents datsd-as of June 30,
1986 (said mortgage as amended is herein called <ne "Mortgage");

and

/Py Feon- Fep 45 }%7 24

WHEREAS, Mortgagee and JMB/Urban 900 Developmart @
Partners, Ltd. ("Beneficiary") entered into a Fifth Amendmant g;

* ("Fifth Amendment") to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement deted as o)
of even date herewith, a Fourth Amendment ["Fourth Amendmen:') to @
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of June 30, 1986 and a )\
Third Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of >
March 31, 1986 (the "Third Amendment”) and a Second Amendment to (#)]
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of December 27, 1985
(the "Second Amendment") which amended the provisions of that
certain Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated December 31, 1984
between Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as amended by an Amendment to
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated September 30, 1985 (said

Kervav 7o
This Instrument Prepared By:

James R. Theiss, Jr.
111 W, Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60690







UNOFFICIAL COPY
86408515

Loan and Reimbursement Agreement as amended is herein called the
"Loan Agreement") by, among other things, extending the maturity
date thereof and providing that the amount of $696,440.97 which
was prepaid under the Loan Agreement may be reborrowed; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the
Mortgage to reflect the extension of the maturity date of such
indebtedness, the ability of Mortgagee to reborrow such
prepayment and the addition of certain land to subject certain
land to the lien of the Mortgage;

~OW, THEREFORE, Eor good and valuable consideration the
receipt of vpich is hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagee and the
Mortgagor h<rehy agree that the Mortgage is amended as follows:

1. The sz2cond and third WHEREAS clauses on page 1 of
the Mortgage-are hereby deleted and the following are
substituted in tneiz place:

"WHEREAS, ‘the Beneficiary is justly and truly
indebted to the Mortgagee in the principal sum of Fifty
Two Million Seven lLunhdred Fifty Six Thousand Three
Hundred Twenty and 14/100 Dollars ($52,756,320.10) as
evidenced by that certain Promissory Note dated
December 31, 1984 and payable to the crder of Mortgagee,
as amended by Amendment to Tromissory Note dated
December 27, 1985, a Seconda-Aiendment to Promissory Note
dated March 31, 1986, a Third Awendment to Promissory
Note dated as of June 30, 1986 _2ud a Fourth Amendment to
Promissory Note dated as of Septemper 2, 1986 whereby
Beneficiary promises to pay said priucipal sum together
with interest thereon at the rates apd at the times
therein provided with a final maturity ¢ all principal
and interest not required to be sooner paia of
September 30, 1986, provided, however, thal in the event
Mortgagor procures any Letter of Credit (hereipafter
defined) pursuant to the Loan Agreement (hereiralter
defined), the obligation of Beneficiary evidenced uy the
Note to reimburse Mortgagee in connection with drafcy
drawn under the Letters of Credit subsequent to
September 30, 1986 and as otherwise set forth in the
Loan Agreement shall in all events mature on the earlier
of the expiry of the last of the Letters of Credit or
August 31, 1988, or the date the draft or drafts are
paid by Mortgagee (such Promissory Note, as amended and
any and all notes issued in renewal thereof or in
substitution or replacement therefore being hereinafter
referred to as the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Note was executed and delivered
pursuant to the provisions of a Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated December 31, 1984 between the

-2

q1S80vIs




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY
96 4590515

Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as amended by Amendment to
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated September 30,
1985, a Second Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated December 27, 1985, a Third Amendment to
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated March 31, 1986
and a Fourth Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated as of June 30, 1986 and a Fifth
Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as
of September 2, 1986 (said Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement as amended by such Amendment, Second
Amendment, Third Amendment, Fourth Amendment and Fifth
rmandment is herein called the "Loan Agreement") and the
Noke-evidences the $52,756,320.10 loan made or to be
made-rmursuant to the Loan Agreement, including the
reborzuriing of up to $696,440.97 of loan proceeds
previougly prepaid and the reimbursement obligations of
the Beneficiary with respect to any letters of credit
issued or th o+ issued pursuant to the Loan Agreement
{such letters of-<redit issued or to be issued pursuant
to the Loan Agreement are herein called the "Letters of
Credit™)."

2. Schedule I of th:2 Mortgage is hereby amended by
adding the following after the paragraph beginning "Also: The
South Half of Lot 6": "The North-2/2 of the East 1/2 of Lot 6 in
Block 13 in Canal Trustee's Subdivision of the South Fractional
1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois."

3. Schedule II of the Mortgage is lLereby amended by
adding Permanent Tax Number 17-03-210-009 to ‘those contained
therein.

All references in the Note {as defined in(ithe Mortgage)
and Loan Agreement shall be deemed references to the Murtgage as
amended by this Fifth Mortgage Amendment. All of the terms,
provisions, agreements and covenants contained in the Mcr'igage
shall stand and remain unchanged and in full force and eflzct
except to the extent specifically amended hereby.

No reference to this Fifth Mortgage Amendment need be
made in any instrument or document at any time referring to the
Mortgage, any reference in any of such instrument or document to
the Mortgage to be deemed a reference to the Mortgage as amended
hereby.

This Fifth Mortgage Amendment is executed by LaSalle
National Bank, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as such Trustee {and said Trustee hereby warrants that it
possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument),
and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or

-3-

c1Se0v9s




Rt §
3.




UNOFFICI%\L6 gl PY

N85S 1|15

in said Note contained shall be construed as creating any
liability on said Trustee personally to pay the said Note or any
interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing
hereunder, or to perform any covenant, either express or implied,
herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly
waived by Mortgagee and by every person now or hereafter claiming
any right or security hereunder, and that so far as said Trustee
personally is concerned, the legal holder or holders of said Note
and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder
shall lonk solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment
thereof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the
manner hecein and in said Note provided ot by action to enforce
the persoral_ liability of any guarantors of the indebtedness
hereby secviey or by proceeding against any other collateral
security therutor,

IN WITNCSS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have
executed and delivered this Agreement at Chicago, Illinois as of
this 2nd day of Septewber. 1986.

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
A?bTrustee of Tru
a

(SEAL)

ATT

Secretary

nts A [ LAR <

or Print Name

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK (_»”
As_Trustee of Ttu -;07 ?;%/asf’fﬂn_
Aforgsaid and Net”PersonidTy
/4%( ;’fFE;EZh —

" Vice PEfgﬁ?ewt
S PO . L AN

(SEAL)

qySsovos

BANK OF MONTREA?;;%Z/ -
By ég%57

Its

A ER




-UNOFFICIAL COPY

285G

CNS T

T AR 0N

| AS0AMAM THUODIOA




UNOFFICIAL COPY

86428515

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF QOO |
I, Rathy Panana a Notary Public in
and for sald County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that JCOEPH W LANG VICE Pregi=~
dent of LaSalle National Bank, a natlonaifbanklng association,

and P Agsdoet ot Secretary of said
nationaf ganﬂlnq association, who are personally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrumenZ 2as such VICE President and

Asgistant  Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day in persun 2nd acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument zs their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust-Number 107701 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set fecth; and the said bibiiiani
Secretary then and there =cknowledged that he, as custodian of
the seal of said associction, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking assccration to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association as Trustee of Trust Number 107701 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

— Given under my hand and notarial seal, }s Zfézday of
4 19860
WiV b ans—

ﬁEEE??‘?EETTE" [)
Kﬂthy p-’l nara
(TYPE OR PRINT NAMz)~

(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: XT{
/ (’

b

c1ssov98




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3
v
-
re
fog
e




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) SS.
COUNTY OF ook Yo
. Buthy Tacan
a Notary Public in
and for sa%Q”Cou in the State aforesald, do hereby certify
that Ines W, _ngyekent Presi-

dent of LaSalle Natlonal Bank, a natlonal b@gklng assoclation,
and e 1 Clavy, R Secretary of said
national banking assoc1atlon, who are personally known to me to
be the «ame persons whosg names are subscrlbed to the foregoing
instrumesnt, ag such i | President and

Secretary, respectlvely, appeared before me this
day in persrn and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust pwmber 107707 as aforesald, for the uses and
purposes therein set-forth; and the said oot ntond
Secretary then and thece acknowledged that he, as custodian of
the seal of said association, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking ascociation to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and-2s the free and veoluntary act of said
national banking association 2= Trustee of Trust Number 107707 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purprzes therein set forth.

. Given under my hand and nrtarial seal, this * day of
_péfm.{ 1986. T
abf’w Ae b A

Notary pubiic

Eathy-"a ,«...,

{TYPE OR PRINT NAMI)

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

A

@
z
Q
@
U;
(9




.'|
A
..
-1

“ '

L

RN

A

ra
~~
e
Prot
1§ :

n *
N
&,{; :
T ;

i
1

'?




UNOFFICI%IE ﬁC{QBPSY‘

COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS

FILED FOR RECORD
STATE OF ILLINOIS g6 SEP 1) PR 12 SI

BE40B515

COUNTY OF
I, a Notary Public in

and for said County, 1n the State aforesald, certiEy
that e ' szufaazazf_ Uty £ gt
Swesident O nk of Montr who 18 personally known to mé& to be
the same person whose, name i$ su scrlaﬁi toi regoing
instrument as such %fﬂ %b ppegrEd before
me this day in person and acknowlXedged that he signed and
delivered “hz said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the fcee and voluntary act of said bank.

% 5 gGiven under my hand and notarial seal, this E%day of
y 19kE. ;

Fotury Public

EL{QI_/Q 4 GLOCL
[TEPL ¢2 PRINT NAME)

{SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

WL@ (917




s
> !
al
@,
C _
—
<
O
. || - T '
LL
@, :
Z
- |
. = A | - x...,w.wumw.ﬁw




. .
UNOFFICIAL COPY

5

Scheduele I

Leqal Descriotion -~ Fee Parcel

THAT PART OF LOTS 3, 4, 9 AMD 10 LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH MICKIGAM AVENUT (FORMERLY PINT STREET) IN BLOCK L1 IN THE
SUBQIVISION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ILLINOLS AND HICKIGAN
CANAL OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP? 19
NOATH, RANGZI 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL KERIDIAN,

ALSO: 4woTs 2, 3 D 4 IN KINIER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 11, 14
AND 15 1N CANAL TRUSTEES' SUSDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER O VECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCI2:L MERIDIAN,

ALSO: A STRIZ OF LAND 20 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, FORMIRLY
ALLEY AND NOW VACATED, LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING AFOAESAID
LOT 4 IN XINZZR'S/5UBDIVISION,

ALS0: A STRI? OF LAND/)S FEET WIDZ EAST AND WEST, LYING WIST
OF AND ADJOINING LOTS Z AMD ] AND ZAST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 4
IN AZORZSAID KINZZR'S SULDIVISION, VACATED PER DOCUMENT KO.
27,338,481, ‘ . : .

* ALSQ: NORTH MUGUELET PLACE, A STRIP OF LAND 20 FEIT WIDI EAST
AND WEST, LYING WITHIN SALD BLUCK 13, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NO.
27,338, 481,

ALSO: LOTS 5, 6 AND 7 IN KINZEZR'S SusDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND 15 IN BLOCK 13 I4 CANAL TRUSTEES 'S SUSDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTIONAL QUARTEZR 0F SEZCTION 3, TOWMNSHIZ 19 NOATE, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAY,

ALSO: LOTS 8, 11, THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT §, AND TFE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT § IN BLOCK 13, IN CANAL TIUSIZES'
SUBDIVISION OF THZ SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF 5TCTION 3,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
HERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOT 1 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 LIUUBLOCK 13
IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH PRACTIONAL QUARTER
OF SECTION 3, TOWNSKIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIWP
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, - .

AND ALSO: THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOQUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHEIP J9 HORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO: LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 12
(EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF), AND THE NORTH HALF OF
THE WEST HALF OF LOT 6 IN THE SUBOIVISION OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES* SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF

SECTION J, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD .
PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN: ALSO LOTS 8, 9 AND 10 IN CHRISTOPH KINZER'S
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14 AND 15 IN SAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK

13, ALL IN cook counTyY, ILLINOLS.

GYSKOVIS




-
g
b
-~
——
i} s
P
g
"

'UNOFFICIAL COPY




———*

UNOFFICIAL CORY, , .

Schedule I Continued

ALSO: THE SOUTH HALP OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBOIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOILS,

ALSO: LOTS & AND 7 IN THE SUBOIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND
2 IN BLOCX 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTE,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND
PHE EAST HALF OF THE 10 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING
WESTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID
LCT 7. IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF BLOCK
13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST QF CHZ THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINMCIS,

ALSO: LOTMS 8 AND 8 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS L AND
2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF QUTLOT CR BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISTON IN THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER, FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF TH: THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS, TOGETHER WITH THE WESTERLY
HALF OF THE TEN FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING WESTERLY
OF AND ADJOINING THE WESTEWLY LINE OF LOT 7 AND THE
EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOTS @ AND 9, ALL IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOQIS,

G1S80998




UNOFFICIAL COPY

22021




e
o UNOFFICIAL COPY

85| 5

SCHEDULE II

Legal Description - Leasehold Parcel

THE WESTERLY 125 FEET OF LOTS 7 AND 12 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCK 1] IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF TEE
TEIRD PRINCIP~L MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

17-03-212~00¢
17-03-212~003
17-03-212-001
17-03-212-002
17-03-211-006
17-03-211-007
17-03-211-005
17-03-211-003

17-03-211-004

17-03-211-019
17-03-211-002
17-03-211-001
17-03-221-009
17-03-211-016
17-03-211-017

17-03-211-015

17-03~210-~008
17-03~210~007
17~03-210-001
17-03-210-004
17-03-210~-003
17-03-210~002
17-03-210~-014

'17-032210-013

17-03-210-022
17-03-210-011
17-03-210-006

/703 2/0- 029




UNOFFICIAL COPY

h....mm.»w.w Gmn

io




