ST I - fot ) s

FT/E el -

/ TEG I

Ry UNOFFICIAL GéH2¥me-1/1/10186
AR S S S I 4 ( %)

b 86533667 %

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

This Fifth Amendment to Assignment of Leases and Rents
{"Amendment") dated as of November 1, 1986 among LaSalle National
Bank, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a
deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said
Trustee in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated as of March 1,
1984 and known as Trust No. 107701 ("Trust 107701"}, LaSalle
National Bank, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions
of a deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said
Trustee jai pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated as of May 1, 1984
and known ‘ag -Trust No. 107707 ("Trust 1067707"), JMB/Urban 900
Development Partners, Ltd., an Illinois Limited Partnership
("Beneficiary™) {Trust 107701 and Trust 107707 and Beneficiary
being hereinafte: collectively referred to as "Assigners”), and
Bank of Montreal-{“Bank"):

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignors executed and delivered to Bank that
certain Assignment of Leases aud Rents dated March 22, 1985 and
recorded as Document No. 2750t475, as amended by Amendment to
Assignment of Leases and Rents recorded as Document Number
B6216075, Second Amendment to Assigmment of Leases and Rents
dated June 30, 1986 recorded as Document Number 86367964 and
Third Amendment to Assignment of Leaszs and Rents dated as of
September 2, 1986 recorded as Document Number and Fourth ot
Amendment to Assignment of Leases and Rcits dated as of
September 30, 1986 recorded as Document Nuitber encumbering
the land and leasehold described on Schedules I and II attached
hereto ("together the Assignment"}; and

WHEREAS, Trust 107701, Trust 107707 and bank have
entered into a Seventh Amendment to Mortgage and Secuiity
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated of even date herewith
{the "Seventh Amendment") which amends the provisions cf that
certain Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents
dated March 22, 1985, executed and delivered by Trust 107701.and
Trust 107707 to Bank, and recorded on April 11, 1985 as Document
No., 27508474 encumbering the land and leasehold described on
Schedules I and II attached hereto, as amended by that rcertain
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of
Rents dated as of September 30, 1985 and recorded October 16,
1985 as Document No, 85239290, that certain Second Amendment to
Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as
of December 27, 1985, that certain Third Amendment to Mortgage
and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of
March 31, 1986, that certain Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and
Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of June 30,
1986, that certain Fifth Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of September 2, 1986

LIILESHS

U _ . oy ta,
A3 il e O /;.-7/,' 7 I b
¥ ’ A 7 (@;@q Ll L

g ATeARs s




UNOFFICIA

-+

S5 5 % 3 A0

y

and that certain Sixth Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of September 30, 1986
{said mortgage as amended is herein called the "Mortgage") by
extending the maturity date of the Note {hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, Bank and Beneficiary entered into a Seventh
Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of even
date herewith which amended the provisions of that certain Loan
and Reimbursement Agreement dated December 31, 1984 between
Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as amended by an Amendment to Loan and
Reimbursemant Agreement dated September 30, 1985 and a Second
Amendment 4o Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of
December 27, 1985 and a Third Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement daced. as of March 31, 1986 and a Fourth Amendment to
Lean and Reimbureement Agreement dated as of June 30, 1986, a
Fifth Amendment t& Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of
September 2, 1986 and a Sixth Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated as o( 3September 30, 1986 (said Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement as amended is herein called the "Loan
Agreement") by extending tlie maturity date thereof;

WHEREAS, Beneficiary and Bank entered into an Amendment
to Promissory Note ("Note Amesiiment") dated as of December 27,
1985, a Second Amendment ("Second ilote Amendment") to Promissory
Note dated March 31, 1986, a Thicd ~mendment ("Third Note
Amendment") to Promissory Note dated as of June 30, 1586, a
Fourth Amendment ("Fourth Note Amendmeat") to Promissory Note
dated as of September 2, 1986, a Fifth/fmendment ("Fifth Note
Amendment") to Promissory Note dated as_c{ September 30, 1986 and
a Sixth Amendment ("Sixth Note Amendment") (to! Promissory Note
dated as of November 1, 1986 which amended thz Note (as defined
in the Assignment) by extending the maturity dace= of such
indebtedness; and

WHEREAS, Assignors and Bank desire to amead.-the
Assignment to reflect the extension of the maturity cat2 of such
indebtedness and reflect that the Loan Agreement has beer amended
as aforesaid and that all references in the Assignment tc the
Loan Agreement shall mean the Loan Agreement as amended, tihat the
Note has been amended by the Note Amendment, Second Note
Amendment, Third Note Amendment, Fourth Note Amendment, Fifth
Note Amendment and Sixth Note Amendment and that all references
in the Assignment to the Note shall mean the Note as amended by
the Note Amendment, Second Note Amendment, Third Note Amendment,
Fourth Note Amendment, Fifth Note Amendment and Sixth Note

Amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Bank
herety agree that the Assignment is amended as follows;

£99€LS9K




UNOFFICIAL COPY




3!

UNOFFICIAL CQPY

Subsections (i) and (ii) beginning on the second line
of the first full paragraph on page 2 of the Assignment are
hereby deleted and the following are substituted in their place:

(i) the payment in full of all principal of and
interest on that certain promissory note of the
Beneficiary dated March 22, 1985 and amended by
Amendment to Promissory Note dated as of December
27, 1985, further amended by Second Amendment to
Promissory Note dated March 31, 1986 and further
amended by Third Amendment to Promissory Note dated
an of June 30, 1986, and further amended by Fourth
Arendment to Promissory Note dated as of

September 2, 1986 and further amended by Fifth
Amendsent to Promissory Note dated as of

September 30, 1986 and further amended by Sixth
Amendment to Promissory Note dated as cof

November 1, 1986 payable to the order of the
Assignee in Lhe face principal sum of
$52,756,320.10, ircludirg any amounts ptepaid and
reborrowed thereunder expressed to bear interest at
the rates and payauie at the times therein provided
and having a final wésurity of all principal and
interest not required to-he sooner paid of

November 3G, 1986, provided, however that in the
event Beneficiary procures any Letter of Credit (as
defined in the hereinafter described Mortgage)
pursuant to the Loan Agreement  fas defined in the
Mortgage), the obligation of Benaficiary evidenced
by such Note to reimburse the Bank in connection
with drafts drawn under the Letter:z of Credit
subsequent to November 30, 1986 and as otherwise
set forth in the Loan Agreement shall mature on the
earlier of the expiry of the last of the Letters of
Credit or August 31, 1988 or the date the draft or
drafts are paid by the Bank and any notes isdueld in
extension or renewal thereof or in substitution
therefore {said note as amended 1s herein called
the "Note"), {ii) the performance of all
obligations, covenants, promises and agreements
contained herein or in that certain Mortgage and
Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated
March 22, 1985 from the Trustee to the Assignee, as
amended by that certain Amendment to Mortgage and
Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated
as of September 30, 1985, that certain Second
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement with
Assignment of Rents dated as of December 27, 1985,
that certain Third Amendment to Mortgage and
Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated
as of March 31, 1986, that certain Fourth Amendment
to Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment

~3-

L990E£888




UNOFFICIAL,CO

-
)
N

SRR

of Rents dated as of June 30, 1986, that certain
Fifth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement
with Assignment of Rents dated as of September 2,
1986 and that certain Sixth Amendment to Mortgage
and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents
dated as of September 30, 1986 and that certain
Seventh Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of
November 1, 1986 (said mortgage as amended is
herein called the "Mortgage") conveying and
nortgaging the premises as security for the Note
and any and all other indebtedness intended to be

gecured thereby,”.

All -rnferences in the Note and in the Loan Agreement
shall be deemed «eferences to the Assignment as amended by this
Fifth Amendment. All of the terms, provisions, agreements and
covenants contained in-the Assignment shall stand and remain
unchanged and in full force and effect except to the extent

specifically amended hereby.

No reference to tn's Fifth Amendment need be made in
any instrument or document al any time referring to the
Assignment, any reference in any of such instrument or document
to thz Assignment to be deemed a-roference to the Assignment as

amended hereby.

This Fifth Amendment is exeguird by LaSalle National
Bank, not personally but as Trustee as _sforesaid in the exercise
of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as
such Trustee (and said Trustee hereby warrants that it possesses
full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is
expressly understood and agreed that nothing her2ip or in said
Note contained shall be construed as creating any liability on
said Trustee personally to pay the said Note or any interest that
may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hercunder, or to
perform any covenant, either express or implied, herein
contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly wiived by
Bank and by every person now or hereafter claiming any righ or
security hereunder, and that so far as said Trustee personally is
concerned, the legal holder or holders of said Note and the owner
or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall lock
solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment thereof,
by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the manner
herein and in said Note provided or by action to enforce the
personal liability of any guarantors of the indebtedness hereby

secured or by proceeding against any other collateral security
therefor.

The Bank covenants and agrees that, except as
hereinafter provided, neither the Beneficiary nor any partner
thereof, shall have any personal liability for payment of the

-~

LALESIK




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Note or any other indebtedness, obligation or liability arising
hereunder, under the Note, the Mortgage, the Additional
Collateral Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement) or any
other document securing the Note; provided, however, that (i) the
foregoing shall not restrict or impair the rights of the Bank,
which are unconditional and absolute, to resort to the Guaranty
or the collateral security for the Note and the other
indebtedness, obligations and ligbilities set forth or referred
to in the Loan Agreement, (il) the Beneficiary and its partners
shall be and remain fully responsible and liable for any loss,
cost or aexpense suffered or incurred by the Bank or any holder or
holders ol -the Note to the extent the same results from a breach
of the covenants set forth in the last sentence of Section 3.7 of
the Loan Agrzement or in Section 3.8 in the Loan Agreement or
from any representation or warranty contained in the Loan
Agreement, the MNora, any Additional Collateral Document or any
other document securing the Note being knowingly false when made
in any material resprct, provided that no partner of the
Beneficiary shall be iiable for any loss resulting from a
representation or warraniy being false unless he had personal

knowledge of such falsity.

IN WITNESS WHERECQF; #“ssignors and Bank have executed
and delivered this Agreement a: Chicago, Illinois as of the 1lst
day of November, 1986.

LASALLE MATIONAL BANK

As Trustendgﬁf ust 107701, as
q ¢ dndyNat Pergonally
/
"

(SEAL)

__Vice President
ATTEST:

. YA
4SS 7 Secretary

SV v
Type or Print Name

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
As Trustee Trust 107707, as
Afor i Not Personally

(SEAL} By
Vice President

ATTEST:
V2
a4 ,1. Secretary

9 Inx Vo
v WA 'Mﬂw.
Type or Print Name

£99ELLS98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

JMB/URBAN 900 DEVELOPMENT
PARTNERS, LTD., an Illincis limited
partnership

Realty veqtor 17, ;nc.
ByC e w /f“
Its’ Vi ff ety ‘z‘lfe“-..{

By: JMB Real Estate Holdings
11,

BQIF/,Zw e /4%

ryr g i

BANK OF MONTREAL )ﬁ
8y sz7 Q?
Its Gcggn'—' %ﬂéz .
ACT

[omm
(da]
o
)
(g ]
L}
(e
(4 o¥]

299£LSO8




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
3 ) 8S.
county ofF  (efeye. )
I, a Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State aforesald, do hereby certify
that ST O AATENS Viee

President of Realty Investors-II, Inc., an Illinois corporation,
said corporation being a partner of JMB/Urban 900 Development
Partners, Ltd., an Illinois Limited Partnership, who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

President app2ared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed.and delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntary ack and as the free and voluntary act of said

corporation.
3#—-(’

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this day

of Neverdua . 1986.
JLﬂAﬁﬁhﬁJ(_ a . £1¢¢w~a~12?
“Notary Public

ehara b A . Ht&NﬁNDCZ_
{(TYPZ OR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:

N=20-&7

@
2
N
G
W
&
o)
3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF Cesh )

I, a Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that Sy A AP
President of JMB Real Estate Holdings-II, Inc., an Illinois

corporation, said corporation being a partner of JMB/Urban 900
Developient Partners, Ltd., an Illinois Limited Partnership, who

is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is

subscribed te the foregoing instrument as such

President azprared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntary ach and as the free and voluntary act of said

corporation.

Given under-my hand and notarial seal, this '3‘L€ day

of Mopsedron + 1986, Q
"Wotary Bublic %;”

Lebocak A Hepnfnwner.
(TYDr OR DRINT NAME)

{SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

[f-30-52

@
=P
)]
G
e
og,
op
~1




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

o

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
8S.
county or _COOR )
1 Frowarin

I, Marls #2 a Notary Public in
and for said County, in the State aforesald, do hereby certify
that JAMES AL CLARE . BEST VICE PRESIBENY Presi-
dent of LaSalle Natlonal Bank, a natlonal banking association,
and A et led s, pssIsT T ST TARY Secretary of said

national banking association, who are personally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
1nstrument as such BT ViCEypeermery President and
pc T SITIUTAYY  Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day in persun and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust “umber 107701 as aforesaid, 601 the uses and
purposes therein set Sorth; and the said :
Secretary then and tb#re_acknowledged that he, as custodlan of
the seal of said association, did affix the corprmrate seal of
said national banking asswmciation to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and 4sg the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association iz Trustee of Trust Number 107701 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purpuses therein set forth,

o Given under my hand and'rotarial seal, this 5 KD gay of
~', 1986,

,] e i’ .
/ |~ "\ Y. {-'(‘ T.‘l_.(‘l pooo A -
Notary Public

ey e
(Y WA I AP D

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME}

(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:

ki © ) ‘(‘I G

@
og)
)
w
)
op)
og)
~}




J \ { \) &') 6 /

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

- ) SS.
COUNTY OF 0% )

1, it Fraaria a Notary Public in
and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that JANLS A, O 4K WA A e Pragi-
dent of LaSalle National Bank, a natlonal banking association,
and PR R C T .. - Secretary of said

national banking assoclation, 3RS are personally known to me to
be the saue persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrumerc as such S g bt it R President and
... Secretary, respectlvely, appeared before me this

day 1n perv n'znd acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and volunta:y act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust-liumber 107707 as aforesaid, Eor the uses and
purposes therein set. forth; and the said
Secretary then and there-acknowledged that he, as custodian of
the seal of said association, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking association to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association s Trustee of Trust Number 107707 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposss therein set forth.

~ Given under my hand and wotarial seal, this ;Liinay of

Ny ., 1986,

Fy / Tefe
LR Tt A

Notary Public

a1
parts Fro

(TYBE OR PRINT NAME;

(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:

)
J

oo T

&
oy
1
o~
(o
op
o)
~J




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

o «. Do

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) sS., |
COUNTY OF 5{7 ) -
;;Gz ,>éé¥é;&4§ a Notary Public in

and for saxd County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify

that g Wese _Bgiamtﬂﬂmﬁ?:_______
President oOf Bank of Montreal who is personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrumsn% as such &mun“f[ﬂﬂﬁﬁ%f' President appeared before
me this asy in person and acknbwledged that he signed and

delivered cre said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of said bank.

Given'uvider my hand and notarial seal, this th day

of ”W&f , X386, :
[ S ’. - 7 J’" ¢
/mc&u N
Notary Public

Loynd  SLEk

(TYPS-OR PRINT NAME)

{ SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

g%aa}/ 16,1987

LIVEESIN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




s - e

RN

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Sl
(]
o~
~J

Schedule I

Lega) Description ~ Fee Parcel

.
-~

THAT PART OF LOTS 3, 4, 9 AND 10 LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE (FORMERLY PINE STREET) IN BLOCK 13 IN THE
SUSDIVISION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ILLINOLS AND MICHIGAM
CANAL DF THE SOUTH FAACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTIGN 3, TOWNSHIR 33
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ALSN: LOTS 2, 3 AND 4 IN XINZIER'S SUBOIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AMC.15 IN CAMAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SQUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARLER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE

THIRD TRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ALSQ: "M CTRIP OF LAND 20 FEET WIDE TAST AND WEST, FORMERLY

ALLEY AND NOW.VACATED, LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING AFORESAID
LOT 4 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION,
ALSO: A STRIP O° LAND. 1S5 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, LYING WEST
OF AND ADJOINING.-LOFS 2 AND 1 AYD EAST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 4
IN AFORESAZD XINZER'S SUBDIVISION, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NO.
27,338,481, ' ' -

© ALSO: NORTH HUGUSLET PIACE, A STRIP OF LAND 20 FEST WIDS EAST
AID WEST, LYING WITHIN SAl7 BLOCK 13, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NO.
27,338,481,
ALSQ: LOTS S, 6 AND 7 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND 1S IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTFSS'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TUWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ALSQ: LOTS 8, 11, THE NORTH 1/2 OF LO7 -3, AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 13, IN CANAL TRUSTEES'
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARLEZR OF SECTION 3,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN,
ALSO: LOT 1 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 13
I¥ CANAL TRUSTEES' SUSDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACITIONAL, QUARTER
OF SECTION 3, TOWNSRIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF [HE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ‘ T
AND ALSC: THE FAST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISTON OF
LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION c?AuHE
SQUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO: LOT 7 {EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FECT THEREOF) AND LOT 12
(EXCEPT THE WESTERLY !25 FEET THEREOF), AND THE NORTH HALF OF
THE WEST HALF OF LOT 6 IN THE SUSOIVISION OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES* SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF
SECTION ), TOWNSHIP 319 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD .
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; ALSO LOTS 8, 9 AND L0 IN CHRISTOPH KINZER'S
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14 AND 1S IN SAID SUBDIVISION QF BLOCK

13, ALL IN coon COUNTY, ILLINOLS.

e

<39 eC9g




/

~ . UNOFFICIAL COPY

Schedule I - continued

ALSQ: THZ SQUTE HALF OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TROSTEE'S SUSDIVISION QF THEI SOUTHE FRACTIONAL
QUARTER QF SZCTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HMERIDIAN, IN COOX
COGNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO: LOTS 6 AND 7 IN THE SUBOIVISION OF LOTS 1 ANO
2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THZ
STITI FRACTION OF SECTIOVN 3, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH,
RANGT 14, EAST OFf THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIOIAN AND
TEE FAST ZaLP QFf THE 10 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING
WESTERLY QF AND ADJQINING THE WISTZRLY LINE OF SAID
LOT 7 IN THE SuBDIVISION OF LOTS L AND 2 OF BLOCK
1) IN CANAL SRUSTIE'S SUBDIVISION QF THEZ SOUTH
FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MIRIDIAN, IN COOX
COUNTY, ILLINOZS,

ALSO: LOTS 8 AND 9 I THZ SUBRIVISION QF LOTS L1 AND

2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF/QUTLOT OR BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SU3DIVISION IN-THD SOUTH TRACTIONAL
QUARTZR, FRACTIONAL SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THZ THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, I
COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGEITHIX WITH THE WESTEZRLY
EALF OF THZ TN TOQT PRIVATE ALLZT LYING WESTERLY
OF AND ADJQINING THZ WESTERLY LINIZ(OFIIOT 7 AND THE

FASTZRLY LINE OF SAID LOTS 8 AND 9, ALL IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 6 LN.3LOCK
13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. '

&I3L0G598




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE II

Legal Description - Leasehold Parcel

TEE WEISTEZRLY 125 POET OF LOTS 7 AND 12 IN TEZ SUBDIVISION OF
8LOCK 13 IN CaNAL TRUSTEES' SUSDIVISION QF TEE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION ), TOWNSEIP 39 NORTE, RANGE L4, EAST OF TSZ
CEIRD PRINCIPAL MZRIDIAN, IN CQOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS

17-03-212-004 (X3 34,9,10 17-03-210~008 Ly .7
11203-212-002 tevs 3D 17-03-210~007 LoT §
17-034212-001 et 17-03-210-001 Lot 4,10
27-01-2132502 et H 17-03-210-004 T @
17~03-2L1-008 bt 5 17-03=210-003 tsr 7
17-01-211-007 wer ¥ 17-03-210-002 WY V>
17-03-211-005 Levr G 17-03-210-014 tet ¢
17~03-211-003 Loy 7 '17-03-210-013 La¥ &:
17~03-211-004 Lov & 17-03-210-012 77T
3.7-03-211-@“.1,. h,4,S 12032210-011 Lot T
17~03-211-002 et ? 17-022210~006 ters 1.9

va

17+03=212-001 Lo+ 17-03-210-G79 Lev e
17-03-231-009 > €
17-03~211-016 et |
17-03-221-017 Lot |
17-03-211-015 Lav *

£99¢ceg9g




