e

/4

by

7 et -

) TES -

UNOFFICIAL G@/F?Ma 2/1/103186

' I SO U S

86533666

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO HORTGAGE
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

This Seventh Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement with Assignment of Rents ("Seventh Mortgage Amendment")
dated as of November 1, 1986 amcng LaSalle National Bank, not
personaily but as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds
in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance
of a Trust ALareement dated March 1, 1984 and known as Trust
Number 107741 ("Trust 107701") and LaSalle National Bank, not
personally but az Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds
in trust duly ren¢rded and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance
of a Trust Agreem:it dated May 1, 1984 and known as Trust Number
107707 ("Trust 1077G7'), {Trust 107701 and Trust 107707 are
hereinafter together referred to as "Mortgagor") and Bank of
Montreal (hereinafter ri2ferred to as "Mortgagee”):

WITNgSSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mortgagee
that certain Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of
Rents dated March 22, 1985 and recccded on April 11, 1985 as
Document Number 27508474 encumbering rhe lané and leasehold
described on Schedules I and II attach ¥ hereto, that certain
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreem'nt with Assignment of
Rents dated as of September 30, 1985 and rscorded October 16,
1985 as Document Number 85239290, that cervain Second Amendment
to Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assigament of Rents dated
as of December 27, 1985, that certain Third Amencment to Mcrtgage
and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of
March 31, 1986, that certain Fourth Amendment to Mortoage and
Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of June 30,
1986, that certain Pifth Amendment to Mortgage and Securilty
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of September Z, 1986
and that certain Sixth Amendment tco Mortgage and Security
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of November 1, 1986
{said mortgage as amended is herein called the "Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee and JMB/Urban 900 Development
Partners, Ltd., (“”Beneficiary”) entered into a Seventh Amendment
("Seventh Amendment") to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated
as of even date herewith, a Sixth Amendment ("Sixth Amendment")
to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of September 30,

Ferav 18!
This Instrument Prepared By:

/d,,.,,ww Tl(. /"/c

James R. Theiss, Jr. (/s
111 W. Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60630

GIILELSIs




UNOFFICIAL COPY ° *




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ARG SO S S S S W O

1986, a Fifth Amendment (“"Fifth Amendment") to Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement dated as of September 2, 1986, a Fourth
Amendment ("Fourth Amendment") to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated as of June 30, 1986 and a Third Amendment to Loan
and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of March 31, 1986 (the
"Third Amendment") and a Second Amendment tc Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement dated as of December 27, 1985 (the
"Second Amendment") which amended the provisions of that certain
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated December 31, 1984 between
Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as amended by an Amendment to Loan and
Reimbuise.tent Agreement dated September 30, 1985 (said Loan and
Reimburscment Agreement as amended is herein called the "Loan
Agreement"} %v extending the maturity date thereof; and

WHEREAZ . Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the
Mortgage to reflect the extension of the maturity date of such
indebtedness;

NOW, THEREFURF;- for gqood and valuable consideration the
receipt of which is hercby acknowledged, the Mortgagee and the
Mortgagor hereby agree that the Mortgage is amended as follows:

The second and third WHEREAS clauses on page 1 of the
Mortgage are hereby deleted and the following are substituted
in their place:

"WHEREAS, the Beneficiacv is justly and truly
indebted to the Mortgagee in thns principal sum of Fifty
Two Million Seven Hundred Fifty Siv Thousand Three
Hundred Twenty and 10/100 Dollars' ($52,756,320.10) as
evidenced by that certain Promissory iote dated
December 31, 1984 and payable to the oivdzr of Moirtgagee,
as amended by Amendment to Promissory Ncce dated
December 27, 1985, a Second Amendment to Fromissory Note
dated March 31, 19886, a Third Amendment to Pliomissory
Note dated as of June 30, 1986, a Pourth Amendownt to
Promissory Note dated as of September 2, 1986 aund a
Fifth amendment to Promissory Note dated as of
September 30, 1986 and a Sixth Amendment to Promisscry
Note dated as of November 1, 1986 whereby Beneficiary
promises to pay said principal sum together with
interest thereon at the rates and at the times therein
provided with a final maturity of all principal and
interest not required to be sooner paid of November 30,
1986, provided, however, that in the event Mortgagor
procures any Letter of Credit (hereinafter defined)
pursuant to the Loan Agreement (hereinafter defined),

-2

399 LCIN




.- UNOFFICIAL CORY,

the obligation of Beneficiary evidenced by the Note to
reimburse Mortgagee in connection with drafts drawn
under the Letters of Credit subsequent to November 130,
1986 and as otherwise set forth in the Loan Agreement
shall in all events mature on the earlier of the expiry
of the last of the Letters of Credit or August 31, 1988,
or the date the draft or drafts are paid by Mortgagee
(such Promissory Note, as amended and any and all notes
issued in renewal thereof or in substitution or
replacement therefore being hereinafter referred to as
the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Note was executed and delivered
pursuant to the provisions of a Loan and Reimbursement
Agreemcnt dated December 31, 1984 between the
Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as amended by Amendment to
Loan and Seimbursement Agreement dated September 30,
1985, a Secoand Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated December 27, 1985, a Third Amendment to
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated March 31, 1986
and a Fourth Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated as (of June 30, 1986, a Fifth Amendment
to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of
September 2, 1986, a Sixtn Amendment to Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement doted as of September 30, 1986
and a Seventh Amendment to-Toan and Reimbursement
Agreament dated as of Novemweil,l, 1986 (said Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement as amcpazd by such Amendment,
Second Amendment, Third Amendment, Fourth Amendment,
Fifth amendment, Sixth Amendment and Seventh Amendment
is herein called the "Loan Agreement”) and the Note
evidences the $52,756,320.10 loan mace ~r. to be made
pursuant to the Loan Agreement, includirg the
reborrowing of up to $696,440.97 of loan proceeds
previcusly prepaid and the reimbursement obwligations of
the Beneficiary with respect to any letters of credit
issued or to be issued pursuant to the Loan Agreciment
(such letters of credit issued or to be issued puarsuant
to the Loan Agreement are herein called the “"Letterz cof

Credit")."

All references in the Note {as defined in the Mortgage)
and Loan Agreement shall be deemed references to the Mortgage as
amended by this Seventh Mortgage Amendment. All of the terms,
provisions, agreements and covenants contained in the Mortgage
shall stand and remain unchanged and in full force and effect
except to the extent specifically amended hereby.

9VELESIS

-3




-

UNOFFICIAL. COP

356 6 64

Ca

N 3

No reference to this Seventh Mortgage Amendment need be
made in any instrument or document at any time referring to the
Mortgage, any reference in any of such instrument or document to
the Mortgage to be deemed a reference to the Mortgage as amended
hereby.

This Seventh Mortgage Amendment is executed by LaSalle
National Bank, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as such Trustee {and said Trustee hereby warrants that it
possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument),
and it is 2xpressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or
in said Note contained shall be construed as creating any
liability on/said Trustee personally to pay the said Note or any
interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing
hereunder, or t¢ perform any covenant, either express or implied,
herein containad, 211 such liability, if any, being expressly
waived by Mortgagee uznd by every person now or hereafter claiming
any right or security Nereunder, and that so far as said Trustee
personally is concerned, the legal holder or holders cf said Note
and the owner or owners oi any indebtedness accruing hereunder
shall look solely to the preaises hereby conveyed for the payment
thereof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the
manner herein and in said Note provided or by action to enforce
the personal liability of any guarantors of the indebtedness
hereby secured or by proceeding ageinst any other collateral
security therefor,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Mortgagor &nd Mortgagee have
executed and delivered this Agreement at Chicego, Illinois as of
this lst day of November, 1986.

LASALLE NATIONAL BabN-
As Trustee of Trusi 137701, as
Aforesaid an t Persorally

-

(SEAL) By '
Its 1t Vice Presidant

ATTEST:

A« 4. Secretary

= Kot D Lwea

Type or Print Name

933088




e —— T

UNOFFICIAL.CQRY, , .

| LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
| As Trustee of Trust 107707, as
t Aforesaid and Personally

{SEAL} “Vice President

ATTEST:

&
2
%
W
o
og)
op)
op)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

65 H 6
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
A , ) Ss.
county of . K )
Yarla ¥racarin
I, a Notary Public in
and for said County, ln :QF Ghake aforesald, do hereby certify
that . ASST VICE.pRscimmy Presi-
dent of LaSalle Natlonal Bank, a national banking association,
and At ‘5,lb<\w , daslatan® Secretary of said

national banking assoclation, who are personally known to me to
be the sare persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrumen® as such AR President and

Arsistend Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument zs their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee cof Trust humber 107701 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set fopeth; and the said Fortptar®
Secretary then and there.-acknowledged that he, as custodian of
the seal of said association, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking asscciation to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and ias khe free and veoluntary act of said
national banking association a3 Trustee of Trust Number 107701 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ﬁd Given under my hand and wolarial seal, this f’”’day of
U, 1986.

i k Al L{‘(\ - ':/)" ! (’i‘_,');‘. A ][,?
Notary Public

G

PO Iamnriy
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME;

{SEAL)
My Commission Expires:

SRR

@
og}
)
w
)
g
op)
op)




UNOFFICIAL l__C.jOPY

38 5 6

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 88,

COUNTY OF ( ¢k )

I, o a Notary Public in
and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that Lame A CLARK ' VI A B PRI Presi-
dent of LaSalle Natlonal Bank, a natlonal banking assoclation,
and Tt S, Secretary of said
national banking assoc1at10n, who are personally known to me to
be the sam2 perscns whose names are subscribed to the foregoing

instrument’ as such - e President and
Spcretaly, respectively, appeared before me this

day in persru “and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrumen* - as their own free and veluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust MNumber 107707 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set(forth; and the said
Secretary then and therce acmnowledged that he, as custodlan of
the seal of said association, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking asscciation to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and ¢s the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association as Trustee of Trust Number 107707 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and nolarial seal, this '”r‘)day of

_ Miea ., 1986, .
o L
A f‘ Sy L e - .
. RGN U S L

Notary Public

(TYPE OR PRINT Niﬁﬁ”
(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:
V- Y I

&
op)
2
W
W
op!
o
op




UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘-J A,

7’
Q

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
4 )  Ss.

) _
e d f " ’
I, 4;45:¢Zi1. ><gé2uu4£ a Notary Public'in

and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that (wpuw Uping e Aoyt miﬁngcc
Presidentof Bank of Montreal who 15 personally known to me to be

the same person whose name is subscrlbed to the foregoing
instrumant as such ¥ —President appeared before

me this dav in person and ackn wledged that he signed and
delivered(the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act

and as the. ree and voluntary act of said bank.

COUNTY OF

Given urder my ha:f and notarial seal, this 4" day of

fomber 1925,
'/?dﬁ¢k£Z;f _A<£ZE;Q4¢{

NoLary Public

_TLU’D,‘?’ YU

or PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

:%g//z /5f7

@
op
W
G
G
o)
o
op;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




R

O UNOFFICIAL COPY

\
ST 3356 6

Schedule I

Legal Description - Fee Paccel

THAT PART OF LOTS 1, 4, 9 AND 10 LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE (FORMERLY PINE STREET) IN BLOCK L3 IN THE
SUSDIVISION BY THE COMMISSIOWERS OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN
CANAL OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHI? 39
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOTS 2, 1 AND 4 I¥ KINIZR'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1J, 14
AND )5 (N CANAL TRUSTSES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER-QF SECTION J, TOWNSKIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ALSO: A ZTRIP OF LAND 20 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, FORMIRLY

ALLEY AND NOW/VACATED, LYING WEST CF AND ADJOINING AFQRESAID
LOT 4 IN KINZEP S SUBDIVISION,
ALSO: A STRIP-GF LAND. )5 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, LYING WEST
OF AND ADJOINING LOT5.2 AND 3 AND EAST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 4
IN AFORESAID KINIER'S SURDIVISION, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NO.
27,338,481, : - .

© ALSO: NORTH HUGUELET PL/CL. A STRIP OF LAND 20 FEST WIDI EAST
AND WEST, LYING WITHIN SAID 0LOCK 13, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NO.
27,338,481,
ALSO: LOTS 5, 6 AND 7 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND 15 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTFEN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ALSO: LOTS 8, 11, THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5/ AND THE 50UTH 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 13, IN CANAL TRUSTEES'
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTES O SECTION 3,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRS PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN,
ALSO: LOT 1 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 ANU 2 IN BLOCK 13
IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUSDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTICNAL QUARTER
OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE TUIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, - S

SUBDIVISION OF

AND ALSO: THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BREIT'S ¥
LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBOIVISION OF ‘ThF

SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 HORTH, RANGE .4,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, I COOK COUNTY, ILLINOILS.

ALSO: LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEST THEREOF) AND LOT 12
(EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF), ARD THE NORTH HALF OF
THE WEST HALF OF LOT 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1J IN CANAL
TRUSTEES® SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE L4, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN; ALSO LOTS 8, 9 AND 10 IN CHRISTOPH KINZER'S
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14 AND 15 IN SAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK

13, ALL IN cOOK COuNTY, ILLINOIS.

999¢e89R




UNOFFICIAL COPY




-

. UNOFFICIAL COPY.

7

.
W '

Schedule I ~ continued

ALSQ: THZ SOUTE HALPT OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TROSTEE'S SUSDIVISION OF THIZ SCOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SZCTION J, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANCE 14,
EAST QF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOX
COUNTY, ILLINOZS,

ALSO: LOTS 6 AND 7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND
oIN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
S03TT PRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSEIP 35 NORTH,
RANCL 14, EAST O THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND
TEE EAST BALFT OF THE 10 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING
WESTERL: OF AND ADJOINING THE WZSTZRLY LINE OF SAID
LOT 7 IN YL SUSDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF BLOCK
13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF TEZ SOUTH
TRACTION QF SSCTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE TEIWD PRINCIPAL MEIRIDIAN, IN COOX
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO: LOT5 8 AND 9 Iy THZ SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND
2 IN THE SUADIVISION & CUTLOT OR BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTES'S SU3DIVISION X THZ SQUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTZR, PRACTIONAL SECTLIOW 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, ESAST OF THZ THIRD PEINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH THEZ WESTIRLY
BALF OF THZ TEN TCOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING WESTERLY
OF AND ADSOINING THT WESTERLY LINI CE LOT 7 AND THE
EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOTS 8 AND 9, 7LL IN COOX
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 6 Y& BLOCK
13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE 500my
FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NCRTE. .
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

@
(o)
N
[
G2
op)
op)
op




UNOFFICIAL COPY.




e

Ar .

SCHEDULE II

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5 4 6

Legal Description - Leasehold Parcel

THE WESTZRLY 125 FEST OF LOTS 7 AND 12 IN TEE SU3QIVISION OF
BLOCK L) IN CANAL TRUSTZES' SUBDIVISION OF TEE SOUTE FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SICTION 3, TOWNSHEI? 39 NORTE, RANGI 14, EAST OF TEE
TEIRD PRINCIPAL MZRIDIAN, IN COQX COUNTY, ILLINCIS

17-03-212-004 Lovs,34.3,\¢

Yi903-212-003 cath 220
17-03-%1 2-001 vo~
17-03-212. 002

17-03-212-006 A%

-

[

17-03~211~007 +» 7
17-03-201-005 (& @
17-03-211-003

17-03-211-00¢ M ©
17-03-210-000 w ‘&

17-03-211-002 v+ "\

17-03-211-001 4 ¥

r'a

17-03-211-009 > ?
17-03-211-016 ;v {

17-03-211-027 v

)
17-03-211-015 O

'17-03-210~0131"

17-03~210-008 tot 1171
17-03-210~007 *+ 8
17-03-210-001 1t A0
17-03-210-004 1+
17-03-210-003 )}
17-03-210-002 1'%
17-03-210~014 v ¢
v

17-03-210<012 41 °

LI

@
o]
9!
o8
W
oy
op
g

17-03-210-011 vt

17403~210-006 1¢ 89

17-03-210-009  ©




